LOUISVILLE WATER COMPANY

Bid 15-09 / Project 14309 / Broadway Area Water Main Replacement Project

Bid Opening Date: 2/11/15

Base Bid Estimate: \$1,018,000 Prevailing Wage: YES

Awardee: Southern Pipeline Construction Co. (CWBE)
Buyer's Name: Terri Conner
Project Manager's Name: Jamie Long

BIDDERS		Southern Pipeline Construction Co. (CWBE)	Flynn Brothers Contracting Inc.	MAC Construction & Excavating, Inc.
Lump Sum Base Bid: Start / Complete Dates:		\$965,177.48	\$1,360,508.00	\$1,367,000.00
		Begin the Work within <u>45</u> c	alendar days after the Company issues	
Bid Signed:		complete the Work	within 210 calendar days from the date Yes	the Work is started. Yes
Bid Signed: Bid Bond Received:		Yes	Yes	Yes
Good Faith Effort Documents Submitted:		Yes	Yes	Yes
Supplementary Unit Pricing		163	163	163
	Unit			
Rock excavation by mechanical means (\$125 per cubic yard, maximum. The 1 Company shall pay a maximum of \$125.00 per cubic yard of rock removed by mechanical means.)	C.Y.	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$125.00
2 Install 16" Pressure Class 350 ductile iron pipe (non-restrained joint), complete: In Payement	L.F.	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$180.00
In Lawn	L.F.	\$200.00	\$230.00	\$160.00
3 Install 12" Pressure Class 350 ductile iron pipe (non-restrained joint), complete: In Payement	L.F.	\$120.00	\$225.00	\$160.00
In Lawn	L.F.	\$120.00	\$223.00	\$160.00
4 Install 8" Pressure Class 350 ductile iron pipe (non-restrained joint), complete: In Pavement	L.F.	\$105.00	\$210.00	\$140.00
In Lawn	L.F.	\$103.00	\$185.00	\$120.00
5 Install 6" Pressure Class 350 ductile iron pipe (non-restrained joint), complete:		4405.00	MODE 00	#
In Pavement In Lawn	L.F.	\$105.00 \$95.00	\$205.00 \$180.00	\$120.00 \$100.00
6 Fire hydrant installation (short), complete	each	\$1,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00
7 Fire hydrant installation (long), complete 8 Short water service adjustment (5/8"- 3/4"), complete:	each	\$3,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,500.00
Relocate	each	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,100.00
Renew Transfer	each each	\$1,000.00 \$750.00	\$1,200.00 \$800.00	\$1,100.00 \$800.00
Discontinue	each	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$350.00
Excavate at Property Connection only 9 Long water service adjustment (5/8"- 3/4"), complete:	each	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$500.00
Relocate Relocate	each	\$1,800.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00
Renew	each	\$1,800.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00
Transfer Discontinue	each each	\$1,400.00 \$500.00	\$2,000.00 \$500.00	\$1,700.00 \$350.00
Excavate at Property Connection only	each	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$500.00
10 Short water service adjustment (1" - 1½"), complete: Relocate	each	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,400.00
Renew	each	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,400.00
Transfer	each	\$800.00	\$1,100.00	\$900.00
Discontinue Excavate at Property Connection only	each each	\$500.00 \$500.00	\$600.00 \$500.00	\$350.00 \$500.00
11 Long water service adjustment (1"- 1 ½"), complete:				00.000.00
Relocate Renew	each each	\$2,500.00 \$2,500.00	\$2,300.00 \$2,300.00	\$3,000.00 \$3,000.00
Transfer	each	\$2,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,400.00
Discontinue Excavate at Property Connection only	each each	\$500.00 \$500.00	\$600.00 \$500.00	\$350.00 \$500.00
12 Short water service adjustment (2"), complete:	cacii			
Relocate	each	\$1,200.00 \$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,600.00
Renew Transfer	each each	\$1,200.00 \$800.00	\$2,400.00 \$2,000.00	\$1,600.00 \$1,000.00
Discontinue	each	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$350.00
Excavate at Property Connection only 13 Long water service adjustment (2"), complete:	each	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$500.00
Relocate	each	\$2,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,100.00
Renew Transfer	each each	\$2,500.00 \$2,400.00	\$3,200.00 \$2,800.00	\$3,100.00 \$2,500.00
Discontinue	each	\$500.00	\$1,200.00	\$350.00
Excavate at Property Connection only 14 Short water service adjustment (3" - 4"), complete:	each	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$550.00
14 Short water service adjustment (3 - 4), complete: Relocate	each	\$7,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,600.00
Renew	each	\$7,000.00	\$3,500.00 \$3,100.00	\$4,600.00
Transfer Discontinue	each each	\$5,000.00 \$600.00	\$3,100.00 \$1,600.00	\$3,600.00 \$550.00
Excavate at Property Connection only	each	\$600.00	\$1,000.00	\$700.00
15 Long water service adjustment (3" - 4"), complete: Relocate	each	\$9,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$7,200.00
Renew	each	\$9,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$7,200.00
Transfer Discontinue	each each	\$9,000.00 \$3,000.00	\$3,800.00 \$2,000.00	\$6,000.00 \$550.00
Excavate at Property Connection only	each	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$700.00
16 Short water service adjustment (6" - 8"), complete:	anah	\$7,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,500.00
Relocate Renew	each each	\$7,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,500.00
Transfer	each	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00
Discontinue Excavate at Property Connection only	each each	\$600.00 \$600.00	\$2,500.00 \$1,500.00	\$550.00 \$700.00
17 Long water service adjustment (6" - 8"), complete:				
Relocate Renew	each each	\$9,000.00 \$9,000.00	\$7,500.00 \$7,500.00	\$8,000.00 \$8,000.00
Transfer	each	\$9,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$7,000.00
Discontinue Execute at Property Connection only	each	\$3,000.00 \$1,000.00	\$3,500.00 \$1,800.00	\$550.00 \$700.00
Excavate at Property Connection only	each	φ1,000.00	φ1,000.00	φι 00.00

LOUISVILLE WATER COMPANY

Bid 15-09 / Project 14309 / Broadway Area Water Main Replacement Project

Bid Opening Date: 2/11/15

Base Bid Estimate: \$1,018,000 Prevailing Wage: YES

Awardee: Southern Pipeline Construction Co. (CWBE) Buyer's Name: Terri Conner Project Manager's Name: Jamie Long

BIDDERS		Southern Pipeline Construction Co. (CWBE)	Flynn Brothers Contracting Inc.	MAC Construction & Excavating, Inc.
18 Meter exchange:				
5/8" – 3/4"	each	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$250.00
1" - 1½"	each	\$250.00	\$200.00	\$350.00
2"	each	\$250.00	\$225.00	\$450.00
4"	each	\$600.00	\$275.00	\$650.00
19 Replace existing valve with new valve:				
4"	each	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00
6"	each	\$2,500.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,300.00
8"	each	\$2,500.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,500.00
12"	each	\$4,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,800.00
16"	each	\$4,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00
20 Install new valve along water main:				
4"	each	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00
6"	each	\$2,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,300.00
8"	each	\$2,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,500.00
12"	each	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,800.00
16"	each	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00
21 Milling	s.y.	\$8.00	\$6.00	\$6.00
22 Paving - Asphalt	s.y.	\$15.00	\$12.70	\$12.00
23 Milling & Paving - Asphalt	s.y.	\$20.00	\$18.70	\$18.00
24 Concrete Sidewalk	s.y.	\$85.00	\$65.00	\$70.00
25 Install Casing Pipe (Bore & Jack):				
16" Casing	L.F.	\$420.00	\$220.00	\$700.00
20" Casing	L.F.	\$540.00	\$250.00	\$750.00
26 Mobilization	each	\$10,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,000.00
27 De-mobilization	each	\$10,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00
28 Install 2" Blow-off Assembly	each	\$4,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
29 Install 12" concrete cap	s.f.	\$9.25	\$20.00	\$7.00

Planholders that did not submit a bid: Basham Construction, T and C Contracting Inc., and TSI Paving (CWBE)